TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Press Association, Inc.		04/08/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GovNetPA, Inc.
Street Address:	172 West State Street
City:	Trenton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2526125	CAPITOL MAILBAG
Registration Number:	2489482	CAPITOLWIRE
Registration Number:	2483868	CAPITOLWIRE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900037841

Fax Number: (609)921-0459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099213322

Email: cmitchell@millermitchell.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn A. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 134 Nassau Street, Second Floor
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	cathryn a. mitchell
Signature:	/cathryn a. mitchell/
Date:	12/14/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0892

Total Attachments: 4 source=tm assignment page 1#page1.tif source=tm assignment page 2#page1.tif source=tm assignment page 3#page1.tif source=tm assignment page 4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") made as of April 8, 2005 by and between PRESS ASSOCIATION, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"). and GOVNETPA, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks (as defined below).
- B. In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks and trademarks, and applications and registrations therefore and the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation the service marks, trademarks and service mark and trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Schedule A sets forth a complete and accurate list of the registrant, registration number and serial number for each of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, including the right to apply for trademark registration based in whole or in part upon said Marks, and the right to renew the trademark registrations and any trademark registrations which may issue from any applications included in the Marks, and all convention and treaty rights based on the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions to transfer all of said Marks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0894 interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Assignment.

PHIC SI MODUL AND FI

- 4. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed or delivered, any and all documents provided by Assignee that may be necessary or desirable to transfer to Assignee, its successors or other legal representative, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.
- 5. Any notice or other communication required or permitted to be given under this Agreement shall be given as provided for in the Purchase Agreement.
- 6. No waiver, amendment, or modification of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless in writing and signed by the party against whom the waiver, amendment, or modification is sought to be' enforced. No failure or delay by either party in exercising any right, power, or remedy under this Agreement shall operate as a waiver of the right, power, or remedy. No waiver of any provision, condition or default of this Agreement shall be construed as a waiver of any other provision, condition or default.
- 7. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to. the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 8. This Assignment shall (i) be freely assignable in whole or in part by Assignee, (ii) not otherwise be assignable by a party without the other party's prior written consent, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld and (iii) be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0895

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its proper officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

PRESS	ASSOCIATION,	INC.
*****	* YOU POWE - WAR BY YOU'S	44 1

Emily M. Persond (Emp)

On this 7th day of April, 2005, before me Folian K-Keitt

personally appeared John Keitt, Server Vice President

of Press Association, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness:

EMILY M. PERSAUD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-PE8056607 QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-28-20

ASSIGNEE:

GOVNETPA, INC.

Title:

212 506 6119 P.09

SCHEDULE A

Service Mark	Registrant	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Capitol Mailbag	Capitol Wire, Inc.	76080277	2,526,125	1/1/02
Capitolwire	Capitol Wire, Inc.	78010185	2,489,482	9/11/01
Capitolwire.com	Capitol Wire, Inc.	78010199	2,483,868	8/28/01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0897